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1. COMPLY WITH PROTECTION OF ADJOINING PROPERTY BY PROVIDING A WRITTEN m_%_rom%m WALL 6-0
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BLDG. UPANCY ST, 1 e MAXIMUM ALLOWED
STANDARD STALLS 9'X 19 107 - STALLS
20 BUILDING TYPE III-B, FULLY CLEAN AIR STALLS 9'X19' @ 8% 13 - STALLS 2. REDUCED WIDTH WALLS TO BE 3 HOUR RATED
L3 (] -
Z SPRINKLERED COMPACT STALLS 8 X 16' 20% MAX 32 - STALLS 3 REDUCED WIDTH OPENINGS TO BE 3 HOUR RATED
LAND AREA : APROX. 216,057 S.F. \4_.0._.>_: 158 - STALLS
PARCEL AREA 496+ AC) LONG TERM BIKE RACK @ 5% OF PARKING 8 SPACES
. COVERAGE - 49.5% SHORT TERM BIKE RACK @ 5% OF MAX. HT. OF BUILDING 55' (CBC TABLE 503 TYPE IIIB, F-1)
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FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES _
10 S.F/1,000 S.F. FOR THE FIRST 20,000 S.F. : 200 S.F. ®
1. PROVIDE A MINIMUM, UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH OF 28 FEET CLEAR TO SKY, VEHICULAR ACCESS TO WITHIN 150 FEET OF ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR BUILDING WALLS. 17. EGRESS DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PERSONS OR A GROUP H OCCUPANCY REGARDLESS OF THE 36.  WHEN SECURITY GATES ARE PROVIDED, MAINTAIN A MINIMUM ACCESS WIDTH OF 20 FEET. THE SECURITY GATE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN 335.F./1.000 5.F REMAINDER 87,589 S.F. _ :2625F. ) ™~
THE CENTERLINE OF THE ACCESS ROADWAY SHALL BE LOCATED PARALLEL AND WITHIN 30' OF THE EXTERIOR WALL CFC CHAPTER 5, SECTION 503.2.1 OCCUPANT LOAD. CBC 1008.1.2 APPROVED MEANS OF EMERGENCY OPERATIONS, AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES AND REPLACED OR REPAIRED WHEN — ﬂowphmmo&c_mmw : w% wﬂ. o oo
2. THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW FOR PUBLIC HYDRANTS AT THIS LOCATION IS 3,250 GPM, AT 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE, FOR A DURATION OF 3-HOURS, OVER AND ABOVE 18. AN APPROVED KEY BOX, LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1037 SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE 506. THE LOCATION OF EACH KEY BOX SHALL BE DETERMINED BY DEFECTIVE. ELECTRIC GATE OPERATORS, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. GATES INTENDED FOR AUTOMATIC b o ~ D w <
MAXIMUM DAILY DOMESTIC DEMAND. FIRE CODE 507.3, AND APPENDIX B. THE FIRE INSPECTOR. OPERATIONS, SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F220. GATES SHALL BE OF THE SWINGING OR m ¥ o
19. WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY IS REQUIRED, THE EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE ARRANGED SUCH THAT THERE ARE NO DEAD ENDS IN CORRIDORS MORE THAN SLIDING TYPE. CONSTRUCTION OF GATES SHALL BE OF MATERIALS THAT ALLOW MANUAL OPERATION BY ONE PERSON. FIRE CODE 503.6 x 9 o
THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION: 20 FEET IN LENGTH. CBC 1017.3 0O 0
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION PER THE BUILDING CODE: TYPE IlI-B 20. WALLS AND SOFFITS WITHIN ENCLOSED USABLE SPACES UNDER ENCLOSED AND UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED N < 5
FIRE FLOW CALCULATION AREA: 97,000 S.F. CONSTRUCTION OR THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. CBC 1009.6.3 < mw m
FIRE FLOE BASED ON THE FIRE -FLOW CALCULATION AREA: 6,500 GPM 21. PRIVATE ROADS USED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE WEIGHT OF A 25-TON VEHICLE. — 3 =
REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS MAXIMUM 50% 3,250 GPM 2. OWNER TO OBTAIN PERMIT FORM FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT IF ANY BUILDING OR PORTION OF THE BUILDING EXCEEDING 500 SQUARE FEET IS TO BE USED O <« =
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED: 3,250 GPM FOR STORAGE OF HIGH PILE COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE. UNIFORM FIRE CODE 1005.8.E.3. b e m
23. TURNING RADIUS FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ROADS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 42 MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROAD. O N
3. ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL MEASURE 6" x 4" x 2-1/2", BRASS OR BRONZE, CONFORMING TO AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION STANDARD C503, OR APPROVED 24. WALKING ACCESS USED TO CONNECT VEHICULAR ACCESS SHALL BE LEVEL, UNOBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPING, MINIMUM 5-0" IN WIDTH, CLEAR TO THE SKY, ACCESSIBLE FOR v S E
EQUAL, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION 8. FIRE CODE 507.5 FIREFIGHTING AND RESCUE PURPOSES. a = 0
4.  ALL REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. FIRE CODE $01.3 25. THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW FOR A SINGLE PRIVATE ON SITE HYDRANT AT THIS LOCATION IS 3,250 GPM, AT 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE. IF MORE THAN ONE ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANT IS
5. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS ROADS MUST BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN A SERVICEABLE MANNER PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. REQUIRED, THE ON-SITE FIRE FLOW SHALL BE THE AS REQUIRED FOR PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS AIN ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX TABLE B105.1. FIRE CODE C106.
FIRE CODE 901.3 26. ALL ON SITE FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AND APPROVED PRIOR TO BUILDING OCCUPANCY. FIRE CODE 901.5.1 =
6. PROVIDE AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS SET FORTH BY THE BUILDING CODE SECTION 903 AND FIRE CODE SECTION 903. PLANS SHALL BE 27. PLANS SHOWING UNDERGROUND PIPING FOR PRIVATE ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINKLER PLAN CHECK UNIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO TITLE SHEET:
SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINKLER PLAN CHECK UNIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. REASON: AREA JUSTIFICATION. TYPE OF FIRE SPRINKLER: 903.3.1.1 INSTALLATION. FIRE CODE 901.2, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION 7.
7. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE CALCULATED PER PAMPHLET #13. 28. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, THE SITE PLAN
8. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED AS REQUIRED IN THE CBC SECTION 903 EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 9OMINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES,UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN
9. ON-SITE PROTECTION FACILITIES (I.E. HYDRANTS, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, ETC.) SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FIRE CODE 1001.4. ON-SITE GENERATOR. CBC: CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1006.3
10. THE INSPECTION, HYDROSTATIC TEST AND FLUSHING OF THE UNDERGROUND FIRE PROTECTION PIPING SHALL BE WITNESSED BY AN AUTHORIZED FIRE DEPARTMENT 29. THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SHALL BE CALCULATED PER NFPA 13
REPRESENTATIVE. NO UNDERGROUND PIPING OR THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE COVERED WITH EARTH OR HIDDEN FROM VIEW UNTIL THE FIRE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE 30. PROVIDE APPROVED SIGNS OR OTHER APPROVED NOTICES OR MARKINGS THAT INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE", SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE APPARATUS
HAS BEEN NOTIFIED AND GIVEN NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS IN WHICH TO INSPECT SUCH INSTALLATIONS. FIRE CODE 901.5, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS, TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE ENTRANCE TO SUCH ROAD, OR PROHIBIT THE OBSTRUCTION THEREOF, AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR. FIRE CODE 503.3 DATE:
REG. 7 31. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH APPROVED SIGNS. TEMPORARY SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF 15DEC14
11. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, AND EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED WITH A LIGHT INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1 NEW ROADWAYS ALLOWS PASSAGE BY VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT AND BE MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. FIRE SCALE:
FOOT-CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL. CBC: CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1006.2 CODE 505.2 INDICATED
12. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS PER CBC SECTION 1011. PROVIDE APPROVED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AND EXITING ILLUMINATION T.19-3312 32. EXITS, EXIT ACCESS DOORS AND PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL THAT IS NOT IMMEDIATELY VISIBLE TO THE OCCUPANTS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED EXIT SIGN THAT IS READILY
13. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE 906. VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. BUILDING CODE 1011. NOTE: ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE DRAWN:
14. APPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE PLAINLY REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF FIELD INSPECTION. o
VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET JOB:
LETTERS, AND BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH. FOR BUILDINGS SET BACK MORE THAN 150 FEET FROM THE STREET, THE 33. PROVIDE AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS SET FORTH BY BUILDING CODE 903 AND FIRE CODE 903. PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINKLER PLAN A-13-006
NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 5 INCHES HIGH, 2 INCHES WIDE WITH A 1/2 INCH STROKEC.F.C: CHAPTER 5, SECTION 505.]1 CHECK UNIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. N poyen
15. DUMPSTERS OR CONTAINERS WITH AN INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY OF 1.5 CUBIC YARDS OR MORE SHALL NOT BE STORED IN BUILDINGS OR PLACED WITHIN 5 FEET OF REASON: AREA JUSTIFICATION
COMBUSTIBLE WALLS, OPENINGS OR COMBUSTIBLE ROOF EAVES, UNLESS AREAS CONTAINING DUMPSTERS OR CONTAINERS ARE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED TYPE OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 903.3.1.1 VICINITY MAP
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. FIRE CODE 304.3.3 35. STRUCTURES AND OUTDOOR STORAGE UNDERNEATH HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINE (66 KILOVOLTS OR GREATER) SHALL COMPLY WITH FIRE CODE 316.6 AND COUNTY OF e >I ..— - o
16. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OF EFFORT. CBC CHAPTER 10, SECTION1008.1.8 LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION 27. ANY PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE DRIP LINE OF HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINES SHALL
BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE FIRE MARSHALL. o GHEETS
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